



Wales Office
Swyddfa Cymru



Wales Office
Gwydyr House
London, SW1A 2NP

Swyddfa Cymru
Tŷ Gwydyr
Llundain, SW1A 2NP

E walesofficefoi@walesoffice.gsi.gov.uk
W www.walesoffice.gov.uk

July 2015

REFERENCE: 15FOI 116

You requested the following information:

1 Copies of all correspondence between yourselves and UEFA regarding Cardiff's bid to host the Champions league final.

2 Details of all meetings and discussions between the Secretary of State, Wales Office Ministers and Wales office staff and UEFA, regarding the Champions League Final coming to Cardiff.

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

The Wales Office has not had any direct contact with UEFA regarding the bid for the UEFA Champions League Final, but worked closely with the Department for Culture, Media and Sport, the Welsh Government and the Football Association of Wales to help bring it to Cardiff in 2017.